

113學年度大學分發入學
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	45	0.12%	45	0.12%
2	48	0.13%	93	0.25%
3	78	0.21%	171	0.46%
4	103	0.28%	274	0.74%
5	129	0.35%	403	1.09%
6	145	0.39%	548	1.48%
7	185	0.50%	733	1.98%
8	189	0.51%	922	2.49%
9	171	0.46%	1093	2.95%
10	297	0.80%	1390	3.75%
11	247	0.67%	1637	4.42%
12	289	0.78%	1926	5.20%
13	277	0.75%	2203	5.94%
14	256	0.69%	2459	6.63%
15	288	0.78%	2747	7.41%
16	331	0.89%	3078	8.30%
17	285	0.77%	3363	9.07%
18	294	0.79%	3657	9.87%
19	264	0.71%	3921	10.58%
20	534	1.44%	4455	12.02%
21	322	0.87%	4777	12.89%
22	334	0.90%	5111	13.79%
23	330	0.89%	5441	14.68%
24	382	1.03%	5823	15.71%
25	391	1.05%	6214	16.76%
26	341	0.92%	6555	17.68%
27	339	0.91%	6894	18.60%
28	366	0.99%	7260	19.59%
29	281	0.76%	7541	20.34%
30	567	1.53%	8108	21.87%
31	404	1.09%	8512	22.96%
32	429	1.16%	8941	24.12%
33	383	1.03%	9324	25.15%
34	373	1.01%	9697	26.16%
35	350	0.94%	10047	27.10%
36	427	1.15%	10474	28.26%
37	354	0.95%	10828	29.21%
38	340	0.92%	11168	30.13%
39	302	0.81%	11470	30.94%
40	610	1.65%	12080	32.59%
41	388	1.05%	12468	33.63%
42	380	1.03%	12848	34.66%
43	344	0.93%	13192	35.59%
44	373	1.01%	13565	36.59%
45	433	1.17%	13998	37.76%
46	342	0.92%	14340	38.68%
47	316	0.85%	14656	39.54%
48	384	1.04%	15040	40.57%
49	275	0.74%	15315	41.31%
50	859	2.32%	16174	43.63%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	435	1.17%	16609	44.81%
52	443	1.20%	17052	46.00%
53	360	0.97%	17412	46.97%
54	358	0.97%	17770	47.94%
55	356	0.96%	18126	48.90%
56	383	1.03%	18509	49.93%
57	305	0.82%	18814	50.75%
58	299	0.81%	19113	51.56%
59	251	0.68%	19364	52.24%
60	646	1.74%	20010	53.98%
61	329	0.89%	20339	54.87%
62	334	0.90%	20673	55.77%
63	287	0.77%	20960	56.54%
64	371	1.00%	21331	57.54%
65	317	0.86%	21648	58.40%
66	351	0.95%	21999	59.35%
67	275	0.74%	22274	60.09%
68	341	0.92%	22615	61.01%
69	249	0.67%	22864	61.68%
70	479	1.29%	23343	62.97%
71	295	0.80%	23638	63.77%
72	343	0.93%	23981	64.69%
73	246	0.66%	24227	65.36%
74	268	0.72%	24495	66.08%
75	295	0.80%	24790	66.88%
76	304	0.82%	25094	67.70%
77	281	0.76%	25375	68.45%
78	229	0.62%	25604	69.07%
79	216	0.58%	25820	69.65%
80	437	1.18%	26257	70.83%
81	210	0.57%	26467	71.40%
82	239	0.64%	26706	72.04%
83	206	0.56%	26912	72.60%
84	236	0.64%	27148	73.24%
85	252	0.68%	27400	73.92%
86	230	0.62%	27630	74.54%
87	187	0.50%	27817	75.04%
88	283	0.76%	28100	75.80%
89	164	0.44%	28264	76.25%
90	296	0.80%	28560	77.05%
91	198	0.53%	28758	77.58%
92	218	0.59%	28976	78.17%
93	213	0.57%	29189	78.74%
94	201	0.54%	29390	79.28%
95	243	0.66%	29633	79.94%
96	241	0.65%	29874	80.59%
97	210	0.57%	30084	81.16%
98	216	0.58%	30300	81.74%
99	339	0.91%	30639	82.65%
100	6430	17.35%	37069	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 58.59257